506911052 10/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6957887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER SCHNEIDER	09/14/2021
MATTHIAS DOMES	09/14/2021
TIMO STAUBACH	09/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHUNK TRANSIT SYSTEMS GMBH
Street Address:	HAUPTSTRASSE 97
City:	WETTENBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	35435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17438989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8598998710

Email: dwpatents@dickinson-wright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 WEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097158-00202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif source=Declaration and Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506911052 REEL: 057731 FRAME: 0528

locket No.	997158-99302	

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of	Invention: CONTACT DEVICE VEHICLE AND CHARGING STATIONS
This dec	laration is directed to:
	The attached application, and/or
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP/2019/09/09/978
	filed on March 26, 3019
be made	elow named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention oplication.
WHERE.	AS, SCHUNK TRANSIT SYSTEMS GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
	PSS-8T Hauptobasse 97, 35435 Wettenberg-GERMANY
and in a	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries.
undersig the inve- foreign of relevant entire ri States, it	HEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the good inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to nation of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the ght, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United as territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, ations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
and all f when gr ASSIGNI	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any oreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, anted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of EE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.
the above continuated all Lette oaths, are protection	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of ve-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and rs Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper on for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries.
l authori	ze the law firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.
	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine somment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
For INVI	INTOR: FOR ASSIGNED /
Signatur	e: 1875-1885-1885 Signature: 1897-1897 J
Name:	Peter Schneider Name/Title: Paulo Santes Harriging Directo
Date:	<u> 14.03.2021</u> Date: <u>14.0921</u>

PATENT REEL: 057731 FRAME: 0529

Docket No.	097159-00202	

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of	Invention: CONTACT DEVICE, VEHICLE, AND CHARGING STATIONS
This de	claration is directed to:
	The attached application, and/or
©	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2018/058976 filed on March 20, 2019
be mad	pelow named inventor. I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to e by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention pplication.
	AS, SCHUNK TRANSIT SYSTEMS SMEH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place less at Haupistrasse 97, 35435 Wottenberg, GERMANY
is desir	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries.
undersi the inve foreign relevan entire r States, i	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the gned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to ention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other talternational Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the ight, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United to territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, ations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
and all I when gr ASSIGN	y authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, ranted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of EE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.
the abo continu all Lette oaths, a protecti	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of ve-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and its Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper on for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries.
Lauthor	ize the law firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.
l hereby or impri	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine someont of not more than five (5) years, or both.
For INV	ENTOR: For ASSIGNBE:
Signatur	e:
Name:	Matthias Domes Name/Title: Mulo Solas Managing Direck
Date:	

PATENT REEL: 057731 FRAME: 0530

Docket No.	097158-00202
C) 0 C31CC () C1	A4444444444444444444444444444444444444

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

HICLE, AND CHARGING STATIONS
1/or
PCT international application number <u>PCT/EP2019/058976</u>
y declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
eensewn Int, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application at may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and
valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other transgements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, wals thereof.
itent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, oner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder is the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.
NEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful ssible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper ove-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in
right PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.
Signature: Name/Title: Paulo Color 180.5.C. 1901 by fine

RECORDED: 10/07/2021

PATENT REEL: 057731 FRAME: 0531